Measure X Community Advisory Board Polling Results

Meeting of 9/8/2021

Sorted by High Priority, Secondary Priority, Not Sure, No Not This Year

Line

W 00N U A WN PR

O LUy uu o bd B DS DSBS D DB DB DB B WWWWWWWWWWNNNDNNNNNNNNDNEREIREIERERRRERPRER R
P O WOoLNOUMPEAEWNROUOOWOWNOODOUDWNEROWOOOBNOODOOWREWNREROUOOWNOOUWUPPEWNEREROWONDNOOWGPEWNPREL O

Rank

O © 00 N O U 1 LT B WN P

W W W W W W WwWWwWwwwwwwwwWNNNNNNNNDNNNNNNNNNNNNNERERERERRERERRERRPRPRPRP R
0 NO UV U b D WNRRRREREOOOOWOOWOWMNNGDOOOOO U Uu b WNNNNRRPOOOWOBNOORERDDWNNIEREO

PRIORITY CATEGORY

Mental/Behavioral Health, Disabled
Early Childhood Svcs

Fire & Emergency Svcs

Immigration & Racial Equity
Mental/Behavioral Health, Disabled
Health Svcs & Regional Hospital
Early Childhood Svcs

Housing & Homelessness
Environment, Transportation, CDC, Public Works
Housing & Homelessness

Early Childhood Svcs

Fire & Emergency Svcs

Youth & Young Adults

Substance Abuse Treatment
Immigration & Racial Equity

Justice Systems

Veterans & Seniors
Mental/Behavioral Health, Disabled
Immigration & Racial Equity

Safety Net

Fire & Emergency Svcs

Library, Arts, Agriculture

Youth & Young Adults

Housing & Homelessness
Immigration & Racial Equity

Justice Systems

Justice Systems

Library, Arts, Agriculture
Mental/Behavioral Health, Disabled
Mental/Behavioral Health, Disabled
Veterans & Seniors

Safety Net

Justice Systems

Justice Systems

Immigration & Racial Equity

Safety Net

Early Childhood Svcs

Youth & Young Adults

Innovations Fund**
Mental/Behavioral Health, Disabled
Immigration & Racial Equity
Immigration & Racial Equity

Justice Systems

Fire & Emergency Svcs

Immigration & Racial Equity

Early Childhood Svcs

Fire & Emergency Svcs

Substance Abuse Treatment
Housing & Homelessness

Veterans & Seniors

Justice Systems

Fire & Emergency Svcs

Housing & Homelessness

Veterans & Seniors

Health Svcs & Regional Hospital
Justice Systems

Safety Net

Fire & Emergency Svcs

Veterans & Seniors
Mental/Behavioral Health, Disabled
Environment, Transportation, CDC, Public Works

PRIORITY PROGRAM

Community-based mental health crisis response
Childhood mental health services

East County Fire Services

Office of Racial Equity & Social Justice
Community-based mental health (various populations)
Contra Costa CARES

Services for children with disabilities

Local housing trust fund (joint dept. request)
Accessible Transportation Strategic (ATS) plan
Tenant legal services/supports - county & community-based
Childcare slots

Reopen Closed Stations

Community-based youth centers & services
Community-based substance use treatment
Community-based equity center - East County

Front End Advocacy Teams - FAST (Public Defender)
Community-based aging services

Community-based mental health for AAPI

Public defenders/social workers for immigrants
Guaranteed basic income pilot

Wildfire mitigation/fuel reduction

Community and school-based arts programs
Permanent housing subsidies and child care
Community land trust

Stand Together Contra Costa (social/legal services)
Community-based reentry employment
Community-based reentry support services

Arts & Culture Commission programs
Community-based mental health for LGBTQ+

East County Multi-Agency center for disabled
Master Plan on Aging

Community-based food distribution
Community-based restorative justice

Abuse prevention/support

Immigration legal services

Community-based training/employment

County family support services

Discretionary funds for CPS & foster youth
Innovation Fund

Medical response to mental health (SRV Fire Model)
Community-based asylum support - LGBTQ+

Rental assistance for immigrants

Reimagine public safety initiative - Countywide
Seasonal staffing

Multicultural wellness center (Nepali/AAPI)

Early care & education supports

Emergency Preparedness

Sobering center

County to prioritize people with developmental disabilities for housing services
Discretionary Funds (Support Seniors & Vets)

Sober living housing (Probation)

Veg Management

Establish Housing for People with Developmental Disabilities
County Case Management - Seniors

Hospital Services

Reentry success center

Civil/legal and flexible financial assistance for interpersonal violence victims
Richmond staffing

Outreach to Seniors

Community-based leadership program for deaf residents
Addressing Climate Change

Priority Results by Program

High
Priority
24
22
20
20
19
19
19
19
18
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
16
16
16
16
15
15
15
15
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11

Secondary

D N N NN O WO D U DN N NN N 0000 WD N N N N 0000 0N D N RSN WU WD N

lof2



Measure X Community Advisory Board Polling Results

Meeting of 9/8/2021

Sorted by High Priority, Secondary Priority, Not Sure, No Not This Year

Line

62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117

Rank

39
39
40
41
41
42
43
a4
45
46
46
46
46
47
48
49
49
50
51
52
52
53
54
55
56
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
63
63
64
65
66
67
68
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
76
77
77
77
78
79
80

PRIORITY CATEGORY

Mental/Behavioral Health, Disabled
Mental/Behavioral Health, Disabled

Youth & Young Adults

Fire & Emergency Svcs

Fire & Emergency Svcs

Veterans & Seniors

Early Childhood Svcs

Fire & Emergency Svcs

Early Childhood Svcs

Safety Net

Safety Net

Justice Systems

Library, Arts, Agriculture

Justice Systems

Youth & Young Adults

Justice Systems

Substance Abuse Treatment

Justice Systems

Justice Systems

Veterans & Seniors

Safety Net

Veterans & Seniors

Fire & Emergency Svcs

Library, Arts, Agriculture

Safety Net

Justice Systems

Health Svcs & Regional Hospital

Youth & Young Adults

Justice Systems

Environment, Transportation, CDC, Public Works
Mental/Behavioral Health, Disabled

Justice Systems

Justice Systems

Environment, Transportation, CDC, Public Works
Substance Abuse Treatment

Fire & Emergency Svcs

Fire & Emergency Svcs

Substance Abuse Treatment

Environment, Transportation, CDC, Public Works
Environment, Transportation, CDC, Public Works
Early Childhood Svcs

Library, Arts, Agriculture

Justice Systems

Health Svcs & Regional Hospital

Environment, Transportation, CDC, Public Works
Justice Systems

Environment, Transportation, CDC, Public Works
Library, Arts, Agriculture

Environment, Transportation, CDC, Public Works
Environment, Transportation, CDC, Public Works
Justice Systems

Justice Systems

Health Svcs & Regional Hospital

Justice Systems

Justice Systems

Justice Systems

PRIORITY PROGRAM

Community-based mental health arts programs
Contra Costa Arts & Culture Commission
24/7 respite care

Helicopter

Regional Paramedic

Nurse behavioral health clinicians

Family partners/resource navigators
Emergency Communications

Service provider network supports

CalFresh navigators

Child support navigators

Drug treatment services (Probation)

Grants for local artists

Young Adult diversion (DA)

Whole Family Living Resources/Case Management
Combatting human trafficking (DA)

Recovery housing

Resident with complex BH needs (Probation)
Reimagine public safety initiative - Richmond
County Case Management - Veterans

Mobile food pharmacy

Outreach to Veterans

Training Staff in South County

Expand county library hours

County and Community-based training and development
Office of Reentry & Justice (Probation)
Ambulatory services

Family visitation center

Mentorship support (Probation)

Food protections in West County

Employer Incentives

Family Reunification (Probation)

Body/car cameras - one-time (Sheriff)
County Office of Climate Sustainability

SUD counselor education grants

Regional inspector

Seismic/EOS

SUD psychiatrists

Green infrastructure

Illegal dumping initiative

Integrated systems - Children's Leadership Council
Additional inspectors - Agriculture Department
Mental Health eval teams (Sheriff)
Infrastructure

Watershed protection

Circles (Probation)

Northern Waterfront Initiative

Rehab six libraries

Storm Drains

Street sweeping

GPS Dispatching system (Sheriff)
Independent investigations bureau (DA)
Public Health Lab

Neighborhood Patrols (Sheriff)

Body/car cameras - annual (Sheriff)

Quality of life crime detectives (Sheriff)

High
Priority
10
10
10
10

=
o

O FRP NN NNNNNWWWWRARPE2EEEEMMOOOOUOUEUOUOOOOOOOONNSNNSNSNOWOWOWOWOWWLWLVOLWOOLVOOVOVOOVOOo

Secondary

Ul O N NN 00N 1oy NN O

-
W

W U1 N W W W DS B 00 W H N 0N W U N

Priority Results by Program

20f2



