Measure X Community Advisory Board Polling Results Meeting of 9/8/2021

Sorted by High Priority, Secondary Priority, Not Sure, No Not This Year

Line	Rank	PRIORITY CATEGORY	PRIORITY PROGRAM	High Priority	Secondary Priority
1	1	Mental/Behavioral Health, Disabled	Community-based mental health crisis response	24	
2	2	Early Childhood Svcs	Childhood mental health services	22	
3	3	Fire & Emergency Svcs	East County Fire Services	20	
4	4	Immigration & Racial Equity	Office of Racial Equity & Social Justice	20	•
5	5	Mental/Behavioral Health, Disabled	Community-based mental health (various populations)	19	
6	5	Health Svcs & Regional Hospital	Contra Costa CARES	19	
7	5	Early Childhood Svcs	Services for children with disabilities	19	
8	6	Housing & Homelessness	Local housing trust fund (joint dept. request)	19	
9	7	Environment, Transportation, CDC, Public Works	Accessible Transportation Strategic (ATS) plan	18	
10	8	Housing & Homelessness	Tenant legal services/supports - county & community-based	17	
11	9	Early Childhood Svcs	Childcare slots	17	1
12	9	Fire & Emergency Svcs	Reopen Closed Stations	17	1
13	10	Youth & Young Adults	Community-based youth centers & services	17	
14	11	Substance Abuse Treatment	Community-based substance use treatment	17	
15	12	Immigration & Racial Equity	Community-based equity center - East County	17	
16	12	Justice Systems	Front End Advocacy Teams - FAST (Public Defender)	17	
17	13	Veterans & Seniors	Community-based aging services	16	
18	14	Mental/Behavioral Health, Disabled	Community-based mental health for AAPI	16	
19	14	Immigration & Racial Equity	Public defenders/social workers for immigrants	16	
20	15	Safety Net	Guaranteed basic income pilot	16	
21	16	Fire & Emergency Svcs	Wildfire mitigation/fuel reduction	15	
22	17	Library, Arts, Agriculture	Community and school-based arts programs	15	
23	18	Youth & Young Adults	Permanent housing subsidies and child care	15	
24	19	Housing & Homelessness	Community land trust	15	
25	20	Immigration & Racial Equity	Stand Together Contra Costa (social/legal services)	14	
26	21	Justice Systems	Community-based reentry employment	14	
27	21	Justice Systems	Community-based reentry support services	14	
28	22	Library, Arts, Agriculture	Arts & Culture Commission programs	14	
29	22	Mental/Behavioral Health, Disabled	Community-based mental health for LGBTQ+	14	
30	22	Mental/Behavioral Health, Disabled	East County Multi-Agency center for disabled	14	
31	22	Veterans & Seniors	Master Plan on Aging	14	
32	23	Safety Net	Community-based food distribution	14	
33	24	Justice Systems Justice Systems	Community-based restorative justice	14	
34	25	Immigration & Racial Equity	Abuse prevention/support	13	
35	25	Safety Net	Immigration legal services	13	
36	26	Early Childhood Svcs	Community-based training/employment	13	
37	26	Youth & Young Adults	County family support services	13	
38 39	26 26	Innovations Fund**	Discretionary funds for CPS & foster youth	13 13	
40	26	Mental/Behavioral Health, Disabled	Innovation Fund Medical response to montal health (SRV Fire Medal)	13	
	27	Immigration & Racial Equity	Medical response to mental health (SRV Fire Model) Community-based asylum support - LGBTQ+	13	
41	27	Immigration & Racial Equity		13	
42 43	28	Justice Systems	Rental assistance for immigrants Reimagine public safety initiative - Countywide	13	
		Fire & Emergency Svcs			
44 45	28 29	Immigration & Racial Equity	Seasonal staffing Multicultural wellness center (Nepali/AAPI)	13 13	
45 46	30	Early Childhood Svcs	Early care & education supports	13	
46 47	30	Fire & Emergency Svcs	Emergency Preparedness	12	
47 48	30	Substance Abuse Treatment	Sobering center	12	
48 49	30	Housing & Homelessness	County to prioritize people with developmental disabilities for housing services	12	
49 50	31	Veterans & Seniors	Discretionary Funds (Support Seniors & Vets)	12	
50 51	31	Justice Systems	Sober living housing (Probation)	12	
52	31	Fire & Emergency Svcs	Veg Management	12	
52 53	32	Housing & Homelessness	Establish Housing for People with Developmental Disabilities	12	
55 54	33	Veterans & Seniors	County Case Management - Seniors	11	1
55	34	Health Svcs & Regional Hospital	Hospital Services	11	1
56	34	Justice Systems			1
56 57	35	Safety Net	Reentry success center Civil/legal and flexible financial assistance for interpersonal violence victims	11 11	
5 <i>1</i> 58	35	Fire & Emergency Svcs	Richmond staffing	11	
58 59	36	Veterans & Seniors	Outreach to Seniors	11	
60	37	Mental/Behavioral Health, Disabled	Community-based leadership program for deaf residents	11	
JU	37	c., benavioral ficaltif, bisabica	Community-based leadership program for deal residents	11	

Measure X Community Advisory Board Polling Results Meeting of 9/8/2021

Sorted by High Priority, Secondary Priority, Not Sure, No Not This Year

Line	Rank	PRIORITY CATEGORY	PRIORITY PROGRAM		ondary
62	39	Mental/Behavioral Health, Disabled	Community-based mental health arts programs	10	E
63	39	Mental/Behavioral Health, Disabled	Contra Costa Arts & Culture Commission	10	8
64	40	Youth & Young Adults	24/7 respite care	10	7
65	41	Fire & Emergency Svcs	Helicopter	10	4
66		Fire & Emergency Svcs	Regional Paramedic	10	4
67		Veterans & Seniors	Nurse behavioral health clinicians	9	11
68	43	Early Childhood Svcs	Family partners/resource navigators	9	10
69		Fire & Emergency Svcs	Emergency Communications	9	9
70	45	Early Childhood Svcs Safety Net	Service provider network supports	9	8
71 72		Safety Net	CalFresh navigators Child support navigators	9	7
73		Justice Systems	Drug treatment services (Probation)	9	, -
74		Library, Arts, Agriculture	Grants for local artists	9	- -
75		Justice Systems	Young Adult diversion (DA)	9	,
76		Youth & Young Adults	Whole Family Living Resources/Case Management	8	10
77		Justice Systems	Combatting human trafficking (DA)	8	9
78		Substance Abuse Treatment	Recovery housing	8	g
79	50	Justice Systems	Resident with complex BH needs (Probation)	8	7
80	51	Justice Systems	Reimagine public safety initiative - Richmond	8	ε
81	52	Veterans & Seniors	County Case Management - Veterans	7	11
82	52	Safety Net	Mobile food pharmacy	7	11
83	53	Veterans & Seniors	Outreach to Veterans	7	8
84	54	Fire & Emergency Svcs	Training Staff in South County	7	5
85		Library, Arts, Agriculture	Expand county library hours	6	13
86		Safety Net	County and Community-based training and development	6	10
87		Justice Systems	Office of Reentry & Justice (Probation)	6	10
88		Health Svcs & Regional Hospital	Ambulatory services	6	9
89		Youth & Young Adults	Family visitation center	6	7
90 91		Justice Systems Environment, Transportation, CDC, Public Works	Mentorship support (Probation)	6 6	5
92		Mental/Behavioral Health, Disabled	Food protections in West County Employer Incentives	6	2
93		Justice Systems	Family Reunification (Probation)	5	8
94		Justice Systems	Body/car cameras - one-time (Sheriff)	5	7
95	63	Environment, Transportation, CDC, Public Works	County Office of Climate Sustainability	5	7
96		Substance Abuse Treatment	SUD counselor education grants	5	7
97	64	Fire & Emergency Svcs	Regional inspector	5	ϵ
98	65	Fire & Emergency Svcs	Seismic/EOS	5	5
99	66	Substance Abuse Treatment	SUD psychiatrists	4	13
100	67	Environment, Transportation, CDC, Public Works	Green infrastructure	4	7
101	68	Environment, Transportation, CDC, Public Works	Illegal dumping initiative	4	5
102	68	Early Childhood Svcs	Integrated systems - Children's Leadership Council	4	5
103	69	Library, Arts, Agriculture	Additional inspectors - Agriculture Department	4	3
104		Justice Systems	Mental Health eval teams (Sheriff)	4	2
105		Health Svcs & Regional Hospital	Infrastructure	3	8
106	72	Environment, Transportation, CDC, Public Works	Watershed protection	3	7
107		Justice Systems	Circles (Probation)	3	4
108	74	Environment, Transportation, CDC, Public Works	Northern Waterfront Initiative	3	3
109		Library, Arts, Agriculture Environment, Transportation, CDC, Public Works	Rehab six libraries	2	٤ .
110 111	76 76	Environment, Transportation, CDC, Public Works Environment, Transportation, CDC, Public Works	Storm Drains Street sweeping	2 2	4
111		Justice Systems	Street sweeping GPS Dispatching system (Sheriff)	2	- 4
112		Justice Systems Justice Systems	GPS Dispatching system (Sheriff) Independent investigations bureau (DA)	2	5
114		Health Svcs & Regional Hospital	Public Health Lab	2	3
115		Justice Systems	Neighborhood Patrols (Sheriff)	2	
116		Justice Systems Justice Systems	Body/car cameras - annual (Sheriff)	1	4
117		Justice Systems	Quality of life crime detectives (Sheriff)	0	